VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY TUITION CHARGES
SUMMER 2016

Undergraduate Tuition

Divinity School Tuition

Graduate School Tuition

Law Summer Externships

Liberal Arts and Science - Master's Tuition
School of Engineering - Master's Tuition
Peabody College - Master's Tuition
Nursing School Tuition

Audit Fee (Graduate School, Divinity and Peabody)
Student Transcript - One Time Charge

Housing:
Maymester
Summer Session |
Summer Session |l

Fees:
Undergraduate Student Health Insurance

Undergraduate Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)
Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance
Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)

International Student Health Insurance

International Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)

Student Recreation Fee
Student Activity Fee

Engineering PAVE program
Blair Instruction for Non-Blair Students:

Group Instruction: 2 - 45 minute session / week
Private Instruction: 1 - 45 minute session / week

Study Abroad Fees:
Law Vanderbilt in Venice

Austria
IES Vienna Summer Music and Performance

Rate per Credit

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Hour
1,456
853
1,818
190
909
1,818
1,506
1,219

Credit Hours

6.00

@ H &

@ H &

R e R A

&

&

200
10
30

1,199
1,498
1,498

404
578
533
762
533
762

63
12
790

750
920

5,900

Tuition

Program Fee



Chinese Studies and Internship in Shanghai (CET) 8.00 $ 11,632 $ -
Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Accelerated Language 10.00 $ 14,540 $ -
Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Business & Culture - One Session 3.00 $ 4362 $ 83
Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Business & Culture - Two Sessions 6.00 $ 8,724 $ -
Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Business & Culture - Three Sessions 9.00 $ 13,086 $ -
Denmark
DIS Copenhagen - Session 1 3.00 $ 4,362 $ -
DIS Copenhagen - Session 2, Long Study Tour 3.00 $ 4362 $ 851
DIS Copenhagen - Session 3 400 $ 5816 $ 533
DIS Copenhagen - Session 1 + 2 6.00 $ 8,724 $ -
DIS Copenhagen - Session 2 + 3 7.00 $ 10,178 $ 492
DIS Copenhagen - Session 1 +2 + 3 10.00 $ 14540 $ -
Dominican Republic
Santiago: Summer Public Health (CIEE) 10.00 $ 14540 $ -
Credit Hours Tuition Program Fee
France
Vanderbilt-in-France 7.00 $ 10,178 $ 1,265
Germany
FUBIS Berlin 7.00 $ 10,178 $ -
Ireland
Queen's University, Belfast 3.00 $ 4,362 $ -
Israel
Hebrew University of Jerusalem - 1 Course 3.00 $ 4,362 $ -
Hebrew University of Jerusalem - 1 Course 400 $ 5816 $ -
Hebrew University of Jerusal@X0&Coursésins 6.00 $ 8,724 $ -
Hebrew University of Jerusalem - 2 Courses 7.00 $ 10,178 $ -
Italy

Florence (CET) 6.00 8,724



CIEE Dakar: Summer Senegalese Studies - Session 3 9.00 $ 13,086 $

South Africa
Cape Town (CIEE) 6.00 $ 8,724 $

Spain
Bilbao - Spanish 2203 700 $ 10,178 $



