	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,456 853 1,818 190 909 1,818 1,506 1,219		
			\$	200
			\$ \$	10 30
Maymester Summer Session I			\$ \$	1,199 1,498
Summer Session II			⊅ \$	1,498
Undergraduate Student Health Insurance Undergraduate Student Health Insurance (with Maymester) Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance (with Maymester) International Student Health Insurance International Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	404 578 533 762 533 762
Student Recreation Fee			\$	63
Student Activity Fee			\$	12
Engineering PAVE program			\$	790
Group Instruction: 2 - 45 minute session / week			\$	750
Private Instruction: 1 - 45 minute session / week			\$	920
			\$	5,900

IES Vienna Summer Music and Performance

	Chinese Studies and Internship in Shanghai (CET) Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Accelerated Language Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Business & Culture - One Session Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Business & Culture - Two Sessions Shanghai (CIEE) - Summer Business & Culture - Three Sessions	10.00 3.00 6.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	11,632 14,540 4,362 8,724 13,086	\$ \$ \$ \$	- 83 -
	DIS Copenhagen - Session 1 DIS Copenhagen - Session 2, Long Study Tour DIS Copenhagen - Session 3 DIS Copenhagen - Session 1 + 2 DIS Copenhagen - Session 2 + 3 DIS Copenhagen - Session 1 + 2 + 3			4,362 4,362 5,816 8,724 10,178 14,540	\$ \$ \$ \$	- 851 533 - 492 -
B),724	\$,@602ago: Summer Public Health (CIEE)	10.00	\$	14,540	\$	-
	Vanderbilt-in-France	7.00		10,178	\$	1,265
	FUBIS Berlin	7.00	\$	10,178	\$	-
	Queen's University, Belfast	3.00	\$	4,362	\$	-
	Hebrew University of Jerusalem - 1 Course Hebrew University of Jerusalem - 1 Course Hebrew University of Jerusal \$30,026Cours \$30,024 Hebrew University of Jerusalem - 2 Courses	3.00 4.00 6.00 7.00	\$	4,362 5,816 8,724 10,178	\$ \$ \$	- - -
	Florence (CET)	6.00		8,724		

CIEE Dakar: Summer Senegalese Studies - Session 3	9.00	\$ 13,086	\$ -
Cape Town (CIEE)	6.00	\$ 8,724	\$ -
Bilbao - Spanish 2203	7.00	\$ 10,178	\$ -